PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2634941

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
PIERINO GIANNI BONANNI				12/02/2013			
WESTON BLAINE GRIFFIN				12/02/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	GENERAL ELEC	CTRIC	COMPANY				
Street Address:	1 RIVER ROAD						
City:	SCHENECTAD	Y					
State/Country:	NEW YORK						
Postal Code:	12345						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 140953			17				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	(203)9	72-762	7				
Phone:		72-0006					
	Email: martin@BMTPATENT.COM						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.							
,		when th	ne email attempt is unsuccessful.				
Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	BUCK	<i>when th</i> LEY, M					
Correspondent Name:	BUCK 50 LO	<i>when th</i> LEY, M, CUST A	<i>ne email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ASCHOFF & TALWALKAR, LLC GENER				
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	BUCK 50 LO NEW (when th LEY, M, CUST A CANAA	<i>ne email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ASCHOFF & TALWALKAR, LLC GENER AVENUE				
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	BUCK 50 LO NEW (UMBER:	when th LEY, M, CUST A CANAA	ne email attempt is unsuccessful. ASCHOFF & TALWALKAR, LLC GENER AVENUE .N, CONNECTICUT 06840				
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	BUCK 50 LO NEW (UMBER:	when th LEY, M, CUST A CANAA	ae email attempt is unsuccessful. ASCHOFF & TALWALKAR, LLC GENER AVENUE N, CONNECTICUT 06840 257974 (G30.006)				
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BUCK 50 LO NEW (UMBER:	when th LEY, M, CUST A CANAA	ASCHOFF & TALWALKAR, LLC GENER AVENUE N, CONNECTICUT 06840 257974 (G30.006) PATRICK J. BUCKLEY				

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Pierino Gianni1 Research Circle, Niskayuna, NY12309Bonanni

Weston Blaine 1 Research Circle, Niskayuna, NY 12309 Griffin

hereby sell and assign to **General Electric Company**, having a place of business of 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled **MAPPING TRANSFER FUNCTION FOR AUTOMATED BIOLOGICAL SAMPLE PROCESSING SYSTEM**

 \boxtimes signed as of even date,

signed as of [date], or

filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries. I/we further authorize and request that our attorney, Patrick J. Buckley, of Buckley, Maschoff & Talwalkar LLC, insert the filing date and application number of the above-referenced patent application when known.

PATENT REEL: 031706 FRAME: 0916

Inventor's Signature

12/2/201	3 Dillino Peann	Bina	nus
Date	Pierino Gianni Bonanni		
Witnessed by:		Date:	12/2/13
	Şignature		
	MICHAEL DELLAUND		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Mul And Signature	Date:	12/2/13
	Michael J. Handman		
	Printed Name of Witness		

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of ______, on this _____ day of _____, personally appeared Pierino Gianni Bonanni, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his or her free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

$\sum_{ec} 2, 20$ Date)(3 Aerta A Weston Blaine Griffin	Docket No.	. 257974 330.006)
Witnessed by:	Chemans	Date: Dec 02, 2013	
Witnessed by:(Signature <u>henghun</u> Zhang Printed Name of Witness Signature Joseph J Zierer Printed Name of Witness	Date: 12/2/2013	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of ______, on this ______ day of ______, personally appeared Weston B. Griffin, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his or her free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:_____

(Note: two witnesses may be used instead of a Notary both outside and inside the US)

RECORDED: 12/03/2013